(*) Includes mainly the DGF moratory interest.

114
117 120

123

137

-

114

4
2

3

14

NII 1Q19 Performing

Loan Book

Retail

funding

Wholesale

funding

Others (*) NII 1Q20

20

Net Interest Income: Margins

 Liberbank has been able to maintain stable margins despite lower reference rates.

Customer loan yield and cost funds (%)Margin performance (%)

(1) Explained by extraordinary income of € 14m from the DGF dispute.

Note: NIM = NII / ATAs

1.64
1.69

1.63
1.69

1.65
1.68

1.64 1.63 1.61

1.71
1.78

1.70 1.72 1.69 1.71 1.68 1.66 1.64

0.05 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.04 0.02

1Q18 2Q18 3Q18 4Q18 1Q19 2Q19 3Q19 4Q19 1Q20

Customer loan yield Customer loan yield (performing)

Cost of customer funds

1.59
1.64

1.57

1.63
1.59

1.62
1.59

1.61
1.58

1.10

1.16
1.18

1.14 1.15
1.13 1.12

1.26
(1)

1.17

1.13

1Q18 2Q18 3Q18 4Q18 1Q19 2Q19 3Q19 4Q19 1Q20

Customer spread Net Interest Margin

Recurrent Net Interest Margin

21

Net Interest Income: Asset yields

 Front book yields (excl. Public sector) stand 46 bp above back book.

Quarterly yields on lending. Basis points (1)

(1) The above rates refer to the drawn amounts and reflect actual contribution to NII

Yield (bps) 1Q19 2Q19 3Q19 4Q19 1Q20

Total Book (Back book) 169 171 168 166 164

Back book (Exc. Public sector) 173 176 175 177 174

Front Book 149 149 124 190 186

Front Book (Exc. Public sector) 234 246 242 217 220

Mortgages (Back book) 128 133 136 135 133

Front Book 195 199 199 173 163

SMEs (Back book) 233 238 232 231 226

Front Book 260 271 254 263 266

March mortgage front

book stood at

171bps

22

Net Interest Income: Cost of funding

Capital Markets Maturities (€ m)Term Deposits. Maturity, cost and volume

Term deposit cost performance (%) (1)

(1) Euro currency

400 370 310 1,200 3,050

0.38%

1.50%

2.08%

0.17%

1.41%

-1.00%

-0.50%

0.00%

0.50%

1.00%

1.50%

2.00%

2.50%

3.00%

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

4,000

2020 2021 2022 2023 > 2023

Maturities Cost of maturities

Maturities of the quarter:

€ 1.7bn of term deposits at 8

bps.

€ 88m covered bonds at 118 bps.

0.08

0.09 0.09 0.09 0.09

0.08 0.08

0.07

0.06

0.06

0.08

0.05 0.05 0.05

0.04

0.02 0.02

0.01

1Q18 2Q18 3Q18 4Q18 1Q19 2Q19 3Q19 4Q19 1Q20

Stock New Production

1,597

1,110

841
779

307
0.11%

0.06% 0.07% 0.05%

0.09%
-0.01%

0.09%

0.19%

0.29%

0.39%

0.49%

0.59%

0.69%

0.79%

0.89%

2Q20 3Q20 4Q20 1Q21 > 1Q21

 -

 200

 400

 600

 800

 1,000

 1,200

 1,400

 1,600

 1,800

Maturities. Eur m Cost of maturities

23

Fee Income

 Recurrent fees increase +10% in 1Q20 vs 1Q19.

 Non-banking fees increase +14% in 1Q20 vs 1Q19, supported by mutual funds +26%.

 Banking fees show a positive trend mainly explained by increased activity.

Fee income performance (€ m) Fee income breakdown

Note: Others include brokerage and pension funds among others

€ m 1Q19 4Q19 1Q20
QoQ

(%)

YoY

(%)

Total Fees 45 55 50 -9.6% 9.6%